## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Address of Assignee

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
King Pharmaceuticals Research and Development, Inc.		01/12/2004	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	King Pharmaceuticals Research and Development, Inc.	
Street Address:	4000 CentreGreen Way, CentreGreen Two, Suite 300	
City:	Cary	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27513	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1816335	ADENOSCAN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)439-4170

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 671-439-4444

trademark@EdwardsAngell.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Edwards & Angell, LLP

Address Line 1: 101 Federal Street; P.O. Box 9169 Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02209 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 46453/57285-US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda M. Buckley (Reg. No. 31,003)

Total Attachments: 5

source=Adenoscan#page1.tif source=Adenoscan#page2.tif source=Adenoscan#page3.tif source=Adenoscan#page4.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002776 FRAME: 0267** 

900004248

source=Adenoscan#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002776 FRAME: 0268

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the application of:

Registrant:

King Pharmaceuticals Research and Development, Inc..

Registration No.:

1,816,335

Registration Date:

January 11, 1994

Mark:

**ADENOSCAN** 

## CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

## 1. Particulars of assignment

An assignment has been recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office for the above-referenced Registration, on June 26, 2001, Reel 2326, Frame 761, by King Pharmaceuticals Research and Development, Inc.

A copy of the recorded assignment is attached (electronically).

#### 2. Old address

The old address for the assignee is shown to be:

King Pharmaceuticals Research and Development, Inc. 7001 Weston Parkway Suite 300

Cary, North Carolina 27513

#### 3. New address

Please record the following new address for the assignee:

4000 CentreGreen Way CentreGreen Two Suite 300 Cary, North Carolina 27513

#### 4. Payment of fee

Please refer to the ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET, to which this paper is attached (electronically), for fee payment information.

(Change of Address of Assignee page 1 of 2)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002776 FRAME: 0269

# 5. Signature of authorized person

Customer No.: 21874

**RECORDED: 01/12/2004** 

PINS 1/2/04

Linda M. Buckley Reg. No. 31,003

Edwards & Angell, LLP

P.O. Box 9169 Boston, MA 02209

(Change of Address of Assignee page 2 of 2)

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002776 FRAME: 0270**